



ROBERT BLACKWELL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

12050 Woodward Avenue – Highland Park, Michigan 48203
Telephone: 313.252.0050
Rodney Patrick, Council President

Rodney Patrick, Council President Glenda McDonald, Council President Pro Tem Christopher Woodard, Council Member Norma Lewis, Council Member Kendrich Bates, Council Member

REGULAR MEETING OF THE HIGHLAND PARK CITY COUNCIL CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS 2nd FLOOR ROBERT B. BLACKWELL MUNICIPAL BUILDING 12050 WOODWARD AVENUE

Monday, June 3, 2019

7:00 p.m.

MISSION STATEMENT

The Mission of the Highland Park City Council is to implement the City Charter and to make legislative decisions that provide for good Government, public peace, health, safety, and prosperity for the City.

AGENDA (amended)

- I. Opening Ceremonies
- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Agenda
- IV. Approval of Minutes

Regular Meeting held May 6, 2019 Regular Meeting held May 20, 2019

CITIZENS PARTICIPATION

A citizen may speak for no more than two (2) minutes on any item which appears on this agenda.

V. PUBLIC HEARING

To receive comments on proposed sewer distribution improvement projects.

VI. CITY CLERK

Request approval of rates of pay for all election workers for August 6th Municipal Primary and November 5th Municipal General 2019 elections.

VII. CITY COUNCIL

Resolution to set a Public Discussion on Hamilton Bike Lanes.

VIII. FIRE

Resolution to pay instructors for Highland Park Fire Department training in the amount of \$14,600.

IX. LEGAL

Resolution to create a Redistricting Commission to implement the re-apportionment plan mandated by the revised 2019 Charter.

IX. POLICE

Resolution to subscribe to an on-line employee scheduling and workforce management system for Highland Park Police and Fire departments for \$7,200 annually.

X. PUBLIC WORKS

Resolution to issue contract to Progressive Sweeping Contractors Inc. for an amount not to exceed \$241,149 for year 1, \$244,767 for year 2 and \$248,445 for year 3; subject to availability of Act 51 funds.

XI. WATER

Resolution to approve the submittal of the State Revolving Fund (SRF) Project Plan Application to the Michigan Department of Environment, Great Lakes and Energy (EGLE).

CITIZENS PARTICIPATION

A citizen may speak for no more than two (2) minutes on any subject pertaining to the City of Highland Park.

CLOSED SESSION

- **a.** 6 Month litigation update
- **b.** Ordinance Violation 290.02

ADJOURNMENT